
Craig Chapman
Brisbane
+61 7 3223 4708
craig.chapman@gadens.com

Relationship Partners

Institutional Finance

James Roland
Sydney
+61 2 9163 3012
james.roland@gadens.com

WESTPAC CONTACT CARD

Shantal Evans  
Brisbane
+61 7 3223 4719
shantal.evans@gadens.com

Elliot Raleigh 
Melbourne
+61 3 9252 2566 
elliot.raleigh@gadens.com

Consumer Banking & Finance

Peter Grotjan
Melbourne
+61 3 9617 8538
peter.grotjan@gadens.com

Craig Green
Brisbane
+61 7 3223 4732
craig.green@gadens.com

Greg Conomos 
Sydney
+61 2 9163 3033 
greg.conomos@gadens.com

Brad Allen 
Sydney
+61 2 9163 3031
brad.allen@gadens.com

Paul Griscti 
Adelaide
+61 8 8233 0614 
paul.griscti@gadens.com

Corporate Recovery & Insolvency

Scott Couper 
Brisbane
+61 7 3231 1651
scott.couper@gadens.com

Wendy Jones 
Adelaide
+61 8 8233 0645 
wendy.jones@gadens.com

James Roland
Sydney
+61 2 9163 3012
james.roland@gadens.com

Rob Hinton 
Melbourne
+61 3 9252 2531
rob.hinton@gadens.com

Annette Gaber 
Melbourne
+61 3 9252 2522 
annette.gaber@gadens.com

Paul Griscti 
Adelaide
+61 8 8233 0614 
paul.griscti@gadens.com

Business Banking & Property Finance

Peter Grotjan
Melbourne
+61 3 9617 8538
peter.grotjan@gadens.com

Greg Conomos 
Sydney
+61 2 9163 3033 
greg.conomos@gadens.com

Paul Griscti 
Adelaide
+61 8 8233 0614 
paul.griscti@gadens.com

Shantal Evans  
Brisbane
+61 7 3223 4719
shantal.evans@gadens.com



WESTPAC CONTACT CARD

Consumer Recovery

Sonia Apikian 
Melbourne
+61 3 9252 2508
sonia.apikian@gadens.com

Susan Forrest 
Brisbane
+61 7 3231 1586
susan.forrest@gadens.com

Wendy Jones 
Adelaide
+61 8 8233 0645 
wendy.jones@gadens.com

James Roland
Sydney
+61 2 9163 3012
james.roland@gadens.com

Litigation & Dispute Resolution

Sonia Apikian 
Melbourne
+61 3 9252 2508
sonia.apikian@gadens.com

Annette Gaber 
Melbourne
+61 3 9252 2522 
annette.gaber@gadens.com

James Roland
Sydney
+61 2 9163 3012
james.roland@gadens.com

Guy Edgecombe 
Brisbane
+61 7 3223 4738
guy.edgecombe@gadens.com

Kathy Merrick 
Sydney
+61 2 9163 3013
kathy.merrick@gadens.com

Karen Thomas  
Adelaide 
+61 8 8233 0639
karen.thomas@gadens.com

Scott Couper 
Brisbane
+61 7 3231 1651
scott.couper@gadens.com

Property Management

Malcolm Watson 
Melbourne
+61 3 9612 8218 
malcolm.watson@gadens.com

Paul Spiro 
Brisbane
+61 7 3231 1502
paul.spiro@gadens.com

Archie Smith  
Sydney 
+61 2 9163 3010 
archie.smith@gadens.com

Brihony Boan 
Melbourne 
+61 3 9252 7726 
brihony.boan@gadens.com

Dean Kent  
Adelaide
+61 8 8233 0648 
dean.kent@gadens.com

Treasury, Financial Markets & Corporate Finance

Craig Chapman 
Brisbane 
+61 7 3223 4708
craig.chapman@gadens.com

Paul Griscti 
Adelaide
+61 8 8233 0614 
paul.griscti@gadens.com

Brad Allen 
Sydney
+61 2 9163 3031
brad.allen@gadens.com

Elliot Raleigh 
Melbourne
+61 3 9252 2566 
elliot.raleigh@gadens.com



WESTPAC CONTACT CARD

Financial Services

Caroline Ord  
Melbourne
+61 3 9252 2550
caroline.ord@gadens.com

Kathleen Conroy 
Brisbane
+61 7 3231 1557
kathleen.conroy@gadens.com

Edward (Ted) Nixey
Sydney
+61 2 9163 3030
edward.nixey@gadens.com

Edward (Ted) Nixey
Sydney
+61 2 9163 3030
edward.nixey@gadens.com

Jeremy Smith 
Melbourne
+61 3 9252 2583
jeremy.smith@gadens.com

Richard Partridge 
Melbourne
+61 3 9252 2527
richard.partridge@gadens.com

Employment

Corporate & Commercial

Siobhan Mulcahy 
Melbourne 
+61 3 9252 2556
siobhan.mulcahy@gadens.com

Lionel Hogg 
Brisbane
+61 7 3231 1518
lionel.hogg@gadens.com

Michael Owens 
Brisbane
+61 7 3114 0146
michael.owens@gadens.com

Brett Feltham 
Sydney 
+61 2 9163 3007
brett.feltham@gadens.com

Jonathon Hadley  
Brisbane 
+61 7 3231 1653 
jonathon.hadley@gadens.com

Breanna Davies  
Sydney 
+61 2 9163 3017
breanna.davies@gadens.com

Nicholas Linke 
Adelaide 
+61 8 8233 0628
nicholas.linke@gadens.com

Intellectual Property / Marketing

Michael Owens 
Brisbane
+61 7 3114 0146 
michael.owens@gadens.com

David Smith  
Melbourne 
+61 3 9252 2563 
david.smith@gadens.com

Donna Bartlett 
Sydney 
+61 2 9163 3025 
donna.bartlett@gadens.com

Julia Sweeney 
Adelaide
+61 8 8233 0648 
julia.sweeney@gadens.com



Technology

WESTPAC CONTACT CARD

Antoine Pace 
Melbourne
+61 3 9252 2522 
antoine.pace@gadens.com

Julia Sweeney 
Adelaide
+61 8 8233 0648 
julia.sweeney@gadens.com

Donna Bartlett 
Sydney 
+61 2 9163 3025 
donna.bartlett@gadens.com

Michael Owens 
Brisbane
+61 7 3114 0146 
michael.owens@gadens.com

Regulatory & Compliance

Dermott Lynch  
Sydney
+61 2 9163 3008
dermott.lynch@gadens.com

Kathy Merrick 
Sydney
+61 2 9163 3013
kathy.merrick@gadens.com

SMSF Lending

David Coombes 
Melbourne
+61 3 9252 2560
david.coombes@gadens.com

Peter Grotjan
Melbourne
+61 3 9617 8538
peter.grotjan@gadens.com

Kathleen Conroy 
Brisbane
+61 7 3231 1557
kathleen.conroy@gadens.com

Lionel Hogg 
Brisbane
+61 7 3231 1518
lionel.hogg@gadens.com

Stephen Moulton 
Melbourne
+61 3 9252 2571
stephen.moulton@gadens.com

Craig Green
Brisbane
+61 7 3223 4732
craig.green@gadens.com


